

SC97091

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

CRESCENT PLUMBING SUPPLY CO.,

Appellant,

v.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,

Respondent.

From the Administrative Hearing Commission of Missouri
The Honorable Brett W. Berri, Commissioner

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT, THE DIRECTOR OF REVENUE

JOSHUA D. HAWLEY
Attorney General

PETER T. REED
Mo. Bar 70756
Deputy Solicitor
P.O. Box 861
St. Louis, MO 63188
(314) 340-7366
(314) 340-7981 (fax)
Peter.Reed@ago.mo.gov

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

INTRODUCTION4

STATEMENT OF FACTS6

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....7

ARGUMENT8

I. Crescent’s May 2016 request for a refund must be denied because Crescent made the request more than three years after the date of its overpayment in April 2013. (Responds to Crescent’s Points Relied On I, II, and III).....8

II. Crescent’s contrary arguments are legally and factually mistaken. (Responds to Crescent’s Points Relied On I, II, and III) 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Automatic Retailers of Am., Inc. (Coffee Time Div.) v. Morris</i> , 386 S.W.2d 901 (Mo. 1965)	14
<i>Brittingham v. Gove-Ortmeyer</i> , 174 F. Supp. 3d 1043 (Mo. App. E.D. 2016).....	14
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 97 S.W.3d 458 (Mo. banc 2003)	passim
<i>Hearst Corp. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 779 S.W.2d 557 (Mo. banc 1989)	12, 13
<i>Insurance Co. of State of Pa. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 269 S.W.3d 32 (Mo. banc 2008)	10
<i>Mackey v. Director of Revenue</i> , 200 S.W.3d 521 (Mo. banc 2006)	7, 15
<i>Parktown Imports, Inc. v. Audi of Am., Inc.</i> , 278 S.W.3d 670 (Mo. banc 2009)	8
<i>Teague v. Mo. Gaming Comm'n</i> , 127 S.W.3d 679 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003)	12
<i>Templemire v. W&M Welding, Inc.</i> , 433 S.W.3d 371 (Mo. banc 2014)	13
<i>Westwood Country Club v. Director of Revenue</i> , 6 S.W.3d 885 (Mo. banc 1999)	12
<i>Wolff Shoe Co. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 762 S.W.2d 29 (Mo. banc 1988)	12

Statutes

§ 143.711.1, RSMo..... 9

§ 143.801.1, RSMo..... 9

§ 144.010.1(12), RSMo 14

§ 144.080.1, RSMo..... 14, 16

§ 144.090.2, RSMo..... 16

§ 144.190.2, RSMo.....passim

§ 144.220.3, RSMo..... 9

§ 400.2-208, RSMo 14

§ 400.2-209, RSMo 14

§ 621.193, RSMo..... 7

Other Authorities

12 CSR 10-102.016(2)(A) 11
